

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34314/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2012 in SBCFA No.747/2011,CMSA No.4242/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAMKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETA AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L. Tiku, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Thakur Sunil, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Subhankar Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Archana P. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The operation of the High Court order shall remain stayed till further orders.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. ||(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| Court Master |