

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34314/2012

RAMKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETA AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14317 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 34314/2012:

The learned counsel for the Petitioner is present. None for the respondent. The respondent has neither filed the counter affidavit nor has he detailed any reason on that count though the ld. counsel who represented him before this Court was given last opportunity on that count on the last date. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court if and when the connected matter gets ready.

SLP(C) No. 14317/2013:

None for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the respondent is present and he seeks an opportunity to file the counter affidavit. However, by order dated 4.10.2013 last opportunity was granted to the learned counsel for the respondent for filing the counter affidavit but despite that he has not done so. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions.

|
|mg

| (M.K. Hanjura)
| Registrar