

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34314/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/07/2012 in CMSA No. 4242/2011 and 03/07/2012 in SBCFA No. 747/2011 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

RAMKARAN

Petitioner(s)

SANGEETA AGARWAL

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 14317/2013
(With Office Report)

Date: 08/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak, Adv
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak, Adv
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by learned counsel for the parties that the matter is settled. They seek permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petitions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand

In view of this, the Special Leave Petitions are allowed to be

Date: 2014.08.09
12:31:09 IST

withdrawn and are dismissed as withdrawn.

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER